Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt a Resolution Commending **Yolanda Flores** for her Dedicated Service After Twenty-Eight Years to the County of Monterey Upon her Retirement.

WHEREAS, Yolanda Flores began her career with the County of Monterey as a temporary worker for the Department of Child Support Services in December 1994. On October 16, 1995, she was hired full time with the Department of Child Support Services as a Clerk I, promoting over the years to Clerk II in 1996, Child Support Assistant in 1998, and to her most recent position as a Child Support Officer II in 2001; and

WHEREAS, Yolanda Flores was selected as the Department of Child Support Services Employee of the Year in 2003 and is to be commended for her contributions in providing essential support to the children and families in our community; and

WHEREAS, Yolanda Flores served as the department representative in the departments co-locate office in South Monterey County for over fifteen years, demonstrating a commitment to excellence, professionalism, and compassion.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the County of Monterey Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, recognize, commends and thanks **Yolanda Flores** for twenty-eight years of dedicated service to the County of Monterey.

PASSED AND ADO	PTED on this	day of	, 2023, upon motion of	
Supervisor	, seconded by Supervisor		by the following vote, to-wit:	
AYES:				
NOES:				
ABSENT:				
hereby certify that the	foregoing is a true	copy of an original or	of the County of Monterey, State of California, der of said Board of Supervisors duly made and e meeting on	
Dated:				
			_, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
	County of	County of Monterey, State of California.		
	By			

Deputy